

## Government of Karnataka Public Works Department

No.:EE/PWD-/AE-2/Tender/2022-23:

3167/22/2/2023

Office of the Executive Engineer,
Public Works Department,
Chikmagalur Division, Chikmagalur
Date

To,

The Joint Director,
Directorate General of Commercial
Intelligence and Statistics,
1, Council House Street,
Kolkata-700001

Sir,

Subject :- Request for Publication of Tender Notice in the Indian Trade Journal-Regarding.

Reference: This Office Tender Notification No.48:EE/PWD/CKM/ AE-4/2022-23/ Dated: 20.02.2023.

The undersigned is herewith forwarding the Notification cited under reference for publication in the Indian Trade Journal. The charges towards publication will be paid after receipt of your intimation. I request you to make necessary arrangement for publication of said Tender Notification in Indian Trade Journal.

Thanking you,

Enclosure: Tender Notification

Executive Engineer,

Public Works Department,

Chikmagalur Division, Chikmagalur

Your's falthfully,

Q



## Government of Karnataka Public Works Department, Chikmagalur Division, Chikmagalur SHORT TERM TENDER NOTIFICATION NO: 48: EE/PWD/CKM/AE-4/2022-23/ DATED:20.01.2023

Tenders are invited by the Public Works Department on behalf of the Governor of Karnataka, as per Karnataka Transparency in Public Procurement Act 1999 and Rules 2000, Standard Document KW-4 from the eligible registered contractors of Karnataka PWD through E-procurement. Contractors may participate for tenders of below mentioned works through E-procurement portal <a href="http://www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in">http://www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in</a>. For further details and information contact this office through Phone No. 08262-234028 or in person during office hours.

Sl. No.	Name of Work	Tendered Amount in Lakks	Stipulated period of completion of work	Class of Contractor
1	CLUSTER 5) 1)CONSTRUCTION OF GOVERNMENT POST METRIC Dr. B.R. AMBEDKAR GIRLS HOSTEL (100 CAP) AT KALASA MAVINKERE VILLAGE IN MUDIGERE TALUK, CHIKMAGALUR DIST AND 2)CONSTRUCTION OF Dr. B.R. AMBEDKAR VALMIKI ASHRAMA SCHOOL AT NR PURA TOWN & TALUK, CHIKMAGALURU DIST. (Indent No:155102)	1300.00	11 Months	Class I

1	Date & time for Pre-bid meeting		
1	Date & time for Fre-bid meeting	02.03.2023	11.00 Hours
2	Last date & time for any Queries/Clarifications	03.03.2023	16.00 Hours
2	Last date & time for receipt of tender	09.03.2023	16.00 Hours
3	Date & time for Opening of Technical Bid	10.03.2023	16.15 Hours
4	Date & time for Opening of Financial Bid	11.03.2023	11.00 Hours

-sd-Executive Engineer, Public Works Department, Chikmagalur Division, Chikmagalur.

1. Copy submitted to the Chief Engineer, C&B(Central) Shivamogga for kind information.

2. Copy submitted to the Deputy Commissioner, Chikmagalur District, Chikmagalur for kind information.

3. Copy submitted to the Superintending Engineer, PWD Shivamogga Circle, Durgigudi, Shivamogga for kind information.

Copy to The Assistant Executive Engineer, No. 3 PWD Sub Division, Mulligere

5. Copy to TA/Cashier /Office Copy/Office Notice Board.

Executive Engineer,
Public Works Department,
Chikmagalur Division,
Chikmagalur

06